2021.07 www.willas.com.tw Rev.(H)P02Z
Features
Application
Product Summary
Shenzhen Gostone Semiconductor Technology Co., Ltd - 1 -
N-Channel 20V,18mΩ max, Power MOSFET
GMT180D02B1GOSTONE
Equivalent circuit

NOTE:
LOGO - GS
GMT180D02B1 Part number code
F - Fab location code
A - Assembly location code
Y - Year code
WW - Week code
L&T - Assembly lot code
2021.07 www.willas.com.tw Rev.(H)P02Z
Electrical Characteristics (TJ=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Shenzhen Gostone Semiconductor Technology Co., Ltd - 2 -
Notes
a. Pulse test; pulse width ≤ 300 μs, duty cycle ≤ 2 %.
b. Guaranteed by design, not subject to production testing.
c. Surface Mounted on FR4 Board, t ≤10 sec.
d. Repetitive Rating: Pulse width limited by maximum junction temperature.
PARAMETER SYMBOL T EST CONDITIONS M IN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
Statica
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage VDS VGS = 0 V, ID = 250 μA 20 V
Gate-Source Threshold Voltage VGS(th) VDS = VGS, ID = 250 μA 0.5 1.0 V
Gate-Source Leakage IGSS VDS = 0 V, VGS = ± 10 V ±100 nA
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS VDS = 20 V, VGS = 0 V 1 μA
Drain-Source On-State Resistancea RDS(on)
VGS = 4.5V, ID = 5 A 14 18
Forward Transconductancea gfs VDS = 5 V, ID = 8 A 15 S
Dynamicb
Input Capacitance Ciss
VDS = 10 V, VGS = 0V，f=1 MHz
555
pFOutput Capacitance Coss 130
Reverse Transfer Capacitance Crss 90
Total Gate Charge Qg 17
nC
VDS = 10 V, VGS = 4.5 V , ID = 8 A
1.2Gate-Source Charge Qgs
3.7Gate-Drain Charge Qgd
Turn-On Delay Time td(on)
VDS = 10 V, RL = 1.2 Ω
Vgs=  5 V, Rgen = 3 Ω
5.5
ns
Rise Time tr 12
Turn-Off Delay Time td(off) 49
Fall Time tf
mΩ
0.7
Body Diode Voltage VSD IS = 1 A, VGS = 0 V 0.8 1.2 V
14.8
GMT180D02B1
VGS = 2.5V, ID = 3A 17 22 mΩ
2021.07 www.willas.com.tw Rev.(H)P02Z
Typical Performance Characteristics
GMT180D02B1
0 2 4 6 8 10
0
5
10
15
20
2 4 86 10
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
00. 0.5 01. 1.5
0
1